

04.12.2020

Proceedings have been held by way of physical hearing.
Present: Sh. Rahul Gupta, proxy counsel for Ms. Indira Marla,
Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Aman Bhalla, counsel for R-2 & 3.
Ms. Rekha, counsel for R-4.

Publication report received as per which citation was published in newspaper titled 'Statesman' dt. 23.09.2020. Despite publication, objections have not been filed by any public person.

Sh. Aman Bhalla, Adv. filed memo of appearance on behalf of R-2 & 3.

Sh. Aman Bhalla, Adv. seeks adjournment for filing reply.

Notice could not be issued to concerned SDM.

Fresh notice be issued to concerned SDM for filing valuation report. Details of the property be also annexed with the notice.

Put up for filing valuation report by the SDM, filing objections, if any, by R-4, filing reply by R-2 & 3 and for arguments on application u/o 32 Rule 3 CPC, on **23.02.2021**.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
04.12.2020