

P.C. No. 22/20
CNR No. DLWT01-003831-2020
Naresh Bedi Vs State & Ors.

23.02.2021

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting App.

Present: Ms Indra Marla, counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Aman Bhalla, counsel for R-2 & R-3.

Sh. Diwan Singh Chauhan, counsel for R-4.

PF not filed and hence, notice could not issued to the concerned SDM for filing valuation report.

Fresh notice be issued to the concerned SDM for filing valuation report on filing PF within 15 days from today. Details of the property be also annexed with the notice.

Respondent no. 4 has filed objections in physical form and it has been admitted by counsel for plaintiff that she has received copy thereof.

If statutory period allows, respondent no. 2 & 3 may file objections to the petition.

Put up on 04.05.2021 for filing of replication in respect of objections of respondent no. 4, receipt of valuation report and arguments on application under order 32 rule 3 CPC.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
23.02.2021