

16.03.2023

Present: Ms Indira Marla & Sh. Rahul Gupta, ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Akshay Kumar, ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Aman Bhalla, ld. Counsel for respondent no. 2 & 3.
Proxy counsel for Sh. Diwan Singh Chauhan, ld. Counsel for R-4.

Matter has been listed today for leading evidence on behalf of the petitioner. Affidavit in evidence of PW-2 (petitioner) & PW-3 (attesting witness) have been filed and copies thereof have been supplied to ld. Proxy counsel for R-4, who is the only contesting respondent. However, the witnesses are not present since ld. Counsel for the petitioner has applied for certain documents from the record of the Hon'ble High Court which are necessary for leading evidence but which have yet not been supplied. Consequently, the matter is adjourned.

Put up again on 01.08.2023 for P.E.

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST
16.03.2023