

15.01.2024

Present: Ms Indira Marla, Id. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Diwan Singh Chauhan, Id. Counsel for R-4.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 4 seeks two weeks time to file reply to the application under order 6 rule 17 and 7 rule 14(3) CPC filed on behalf of the petitioner. Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 4 is allowed to file the same within 15 days with advance copy to Id. Counsel for the petitioner.

Put up for reply as well as consideration of above said application on 12.03.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi: 15.01.2024