

01.05.2024

Present: Ms. Indira Marla, Id counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Diwan Singh Chauhan, Ld counsel for the respondent no 4.
None for other respondents.

Reply to the application of the petitioner under order VI rule 17 and order VII rule 14(3) read with section 151 CPC has been filed on behalf of respondent no. 4. Copy supplied.

Arguments heard on the application filed under order 6 rule 17 r/w order 7 rule 14 CPC from both sides.

Put up for order on **05.06.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi 01.05.2024.