

PC 22/20 NARESH BEDI Vs. STATE

05.06.2024

Present: Sh. Tushar Verma, ld. Proxy counsel for the petitioner.

Put up for order on Misc application at 4 :00 P.M.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02,Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi 05.06.2024

at 4:00 P.M.

Present: None

Vide separate order of the even date, announced in the open court, the application of the petitioner under order 6 rule 17 and order 7 rule 14(3) read with Section 151 CPC has been allowed subject to cost of Rs. 6,000/- to be paid to respondent no. 2 to 4 equally. Amended petition alongwith original Will is taken on record.

Resondents no. 2 to 4 are allowed to file written statement to the amended petition within 30 days with advance coy to ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Put up on 06.09.2024 for cross-examination of PW-1.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02,Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi 05.06.2024