

08.07.2025

Present: Sh. Rahul Sharma, Id counsel for the petitioner through VC.
Ms. Rekha, Ld proxy counsel for the respondent no. 4.
None for R-2 and R-3.

Ld counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent no. 2 and respondent no. 3 have not filed objections in the present petition.

Ld counsel for the petitioner submits that amended petition has been filed by the petitioner.

Witness/Sh. Naresh Bedi is present for examination. Ld counsel for petitioner submits that he will supply copy of additional evidence by way of affidavit of Sh. Naresh Bedi to Ld counsel for respondent no. 4 within two days.

The additional affidavit in evidence of the witness has not been filed on the e-portal.

Put up for PE on **17.10.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
08.07.2025