

17.10.2025

Present: Sh. Rahul Sharma, ld. counsel for the petitioner
alongwith petitioner in person.
Sh. Diwan Singh Chauhan, ld. counsel for R-4.

PW-2 has been re-examined in chief and partly cross-examined and his further cross-examination is deferred as it is lunch time and after lunch ld. counsel for respondent no. 4 is not available.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW-2 on
27.02.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
17.10.2025